
CARIBOO MEMORIAL RECREATION COMPLEX
FEES AND CHARGES POLICY  

#####
Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount

2019 2019 2020 2020 2021 2021 2022 2022 2023 2023
TOT No Charge No Charge No Charge No Charge No Charge No Charge No Charge No Charge No Charge No Charge
CHILD 4.55$           3.41$         4.68$               3.51$             4.82$            3.62$                4.97$             3.73$               $5.07  $3.80 103.00
YOUTH/SENIOR 5.56$           4.17$         5.84$               4.38$             6.13$            4.60$                6.44$             4.83$               $6.57  $5.07 105.00
ADULT 7.39$           5.54$         7.61$               5.71$             7.84$            5.88$                8.08$             6.06$               $8.24  $6.24 103.00
FAMILY 14.79$         11.09$       15.53$             11.64$           16.30$          12.23$              17.12$           12.84$             $17.46  $13.48 105.00
HOCKEY 7.39$           5.54$         7.54$               5.66$             7.69$            5.77$                7.85$             5.88$               $8.00  $6.00 102.00
FAMILY MEMBER PARTICIPATION 2.52$           1.89$         2.57$               1.93$             2.62$            1.97$                2.68$             2.01$               $2.73  $2.05 102.00
SHOWER 3.79$           2.84$         3.86$               2.90$             3.94$            2.96$                4.02$             3.02$               $4.10  $3.08 102.00
PRESCHOOL SKATE 4.55$           3.41$         4.64$               3.48$             4.73$            3.55$                4.82$             3.62$               $4.92  $3.69 102.00
NOON SKATE 3.97$           2.98$         4.05$               3.04$             4.13$            3.10$                4.22$             3.16$               $4.30  $3.22 102.00
Additional Child/Youth family member 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off
*after applicable taxes drop-in fees will be rounded to the nearest nickel

#####
Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount

2019 2019 2020 2020 2021 2021 2022 2022 2023 2023
CHILD 40.92$          $30.69 42.14$             31.61$           43.41$          32.56$              44.71$           33.53$             $45.60  $34.54 103.00
YOUTH/SENIOR 50.07$          $37.55 52.58$             39.43$           55.21$          41.40$              57.97$           43.47$             $59.13  $45.65 105.00
ADULT 66.54$          $49.90 68.53$             51.40$           71.96$          53.97$              75.56$           56.67$             $77.07  $59.50 105.00
FAMILY 133.07$        $99.81 139.73$           104.80$         146.71$        110.04$            154.05$         115.54$           $157.13  $121.31 105.00
HOCKEY 66.54$          $49.90 67.87$             50.90$           69.23$          51.92$              70.61$           52.96$             $72.02  $54.02 102.00
Additional Child/Youth family member 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off

#####
Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount

2019 2019 2020 2020 2021 2021 2022 2022 2023 2023
CHILD 54.58$          $40.93 55.67$             41.75$           56.79$          42.58$              57.92$           43.44$             $59.08  $44.30 102.00
YOUTH/SENIOR 66.70$          $50.02 68.03$             51.02$           69.39$          52.04$              70.78$           53.08$             $72.20  $54.14 102.00
ADULT 88.72$          $66.54 90.49$             67.87$           92.30$          69.23$              94.15$           70.61$             $96.03  $72.03 102.00
FAMILY 177.44$        $133.08 184.54$           138.40$         191.92$        143.94$            199.60$         149.70$           $203.59  $155.68 104.00
Additional Child/Youth family member 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off

1 Month Facility Pass

10 Drop in Passes

Drop in Rates

COMPLEX DROP IN & FACILITY PASS FEES - No Tax Included
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CARIBOO MEMORIAL RECREATION COMPLEX
FEES AND CHARGES POLICY  

#####
Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount

2019 2019 2020 2020 2021 2021 2022 2022 2023 2023
CHILD 136.43$        $102.32 139.16$           104.37$         141.94$        106.45$            144.78$         108.58$           $147.68  $110.75 102.00
YOUTH/SENIOR 166.75$        $125.06 171.75$           128.81$         176.91$        132.68$            182.21$         136.66$           $185.86  $140.76 103.00
ADULT 221.80$        $166.35 226.24$           169.68$         230.76$        173.07$            235.38$         176.53$           $240.08  $180.06 102.00
FAMILY 443.60$        $332.70 452.47$           339.35$         461.52$        346.14$            470.75$         353.06$           $480.17  $360.13 102.00
Additional Child/Youth family member 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off

#####
Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount

2019 2019 2020 2020 2021 2021 2022 2022 2023 2023
CHILD 245.58$        $184.19 250.49$           187.87$         255.50$        191.63$            260.61$         195.46$           $265.82  $199.37 102.00
YOUTH/SENIOR 300.15$        $225.11 309.15$           231.87$         318.43$        238.82$            327.98$         245.99$           $334.54  $253.37 103.00
ADULT 399.24$        $299.43 407.22$           305.42$         415.37$        311.53$            423.68$         317.76$           $432.15  $324.11 102.00
FAMILY 798.49$        $598.87 814.46$           610.84$         830.75$        623.06$            847.36$         635.52$           $864.31  $648.23 102.00
Additional Child/Youth family member 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off

#####
Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount

2019 2019 2020 2020 2021 2021 2022 2022 2023 2023
CHILD 436.58$        $327.44 445.31$           333.98$         454.22$        340.66$            463.30$         347.48$           $472.57  $354.43 102.00
YOUTH/SENIOR 533.60$        $400.20 549.61$           412.21$         566.10$        424.57$            583.08$         437.31$           $594.74  $450.43 103.00
ADULT 709.76$        $532.32 723.96$           542.97$         738.43$        553.83$            753.20$         564.90$           $768.27  $576.20 102.00
FAMILY 1,419.53$     $1,064.65 1,447.92$        1,085.94$      1,476.88$     1,107.66$         1,506.42$      1,129.81$        $1,536.54  $1,152.41 102.00
Additional Child/Youth family member 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off

#####

Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount
CHILD 102.32$       76.74$       104.37$           78.27$           106.45$        79.84$              108.58$         81.44$            110.75$               $83.07 102%
YOUTH/SENIOR 125.06$       93.80$       127.56$           95.67$           130.11$        97.58$              132.71$         99.54$            135.37$               $101.53 102%

 102%
ADULT 166.35$       124.76$     169.68$           127.26$         173.07$        129.80$            176.53$         132.40$          180.06$               $135.05 102%
FAMILY 332.71$       249.53$     339.36$           254.52$         346.15$        259.61$            353.07$         264.81$          360.14$               $270.10 102%

6 Month Facility Pass

3 Month Facility Pass

1 Year Facility Pass

2020

GROUP FACILITY PASS

2019
3 MONTHS (15 or more people)

20232021 2022
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CARIBOO MEMORIAL RECREATION COMPLEX
FEES AND CHARGES POLICY  

Additional Child/Youth family member 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off

2019 2020 # 2021 2022 2023
CHILD 2.00$           2.00$         2.00$               2.00$             2.00$            
YOUTH/SENIOR 2.00$           2.00$         2.00$               2.00$             2.00$            
ADULT 2.00$           2.00$         2.00$               2.00$             2.00$            

102%
Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount

2019 2019 2020 2020 2021 2021 2022 2022 2023 2023
CHILD 34.10$         25.57$       34.78$             26.08$           35.47$          26.61$              36.18$           27.14$            36.91  $27.68 102%
YOUTH/SENIOR 41.73$         31.30$       42.56$             31.92$           43.41$          32.56$              44.28$           33.21$            45.17  $33.88 102%
ADULT 55.45$         41.59$       56.56$             42.42$           57.69$          43.27$              58.84$           44.13$            60.02  $45.01 102%
FAMILY 110.90$       83.17$       113.11$           84.83$           115.38$        86.53$              117.68$         88.26$            120.04  $90.03 102%
Additional Child/Youth family member 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off

PROMOTIONAL TICKET & PASS FEES

Promotional Ticket Sale- 10 Tickets-- 25% off 10 drop ins

Toonie + Sessions
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CARIBOO MEMORIAL RECREATION COMPLEX
FEES AND CHARGES POLICY  

102%
Standard Adult
Discount Adult
Standard Youth
Discount Youth
Summer Ice Standard
Summer Ice Discount
Dry Floor - Sport Standard
Dry Floor - Sport Discount
Late night rate (11:01pm- 5:59am) 50% off applicable rate 50% off applicable rate

Stampeders Ice Rates

Standard Adult
Discount Adult
Standard Youth
Discount Youth
Summer Ice Standard
Summer Ice Discount
Dry Floor - Sport Standard
Dry Floor - Sport Discount
Late night rate (11:01pm- 5:59am) 50% off applicable rate 50% off applicable rate

Stampeders Ice Rates

2023 #

Standard Adult
Discount Adult
Standard Youth
Discount Youth

$235.72 $240.44

$187.68
$148.17
$60.06
$45.03

$195.26

$226.57
$169.92

$92.76 $94.62

$145.26

122.76$                                                                                           

$151.13

$231.10
$173.32

2019

$58.88
$44.15

2020
120.35$                                                                                     

2020

$184.00

2021 2022

$45.93

$98.44$96.51

$61.26
$46.85

125.21$                                                                                     127.72$                                                                                           

2021

$154.15

$176.78

2022

$150.23$147.28

2019

$180.32
$153.23 $156.29

$62.48

$191.43

$245.25
$183.93

$159.42
$100.41

ICE RINKS RENTAL RATES
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CARIBOO MEMORIAL RECREATION COMPLEX
FEES AND CHARGES POLICY  

Summer Ice Standard
Summer Ice Discount
Dry Floor - Sport Standard
Dry Floor - Sport Discount
Late night rate (11:01pm- 5:59am) 50% off applicable rate

2023
Stampeders Ice Rates

Standard Standard Discount Standard Standard Discount 
RINK I 1,750.91$    192.69$     86.71$           1,785.93$     196.54$            88.44$            102%
RINK II 1,469.64$    163.35$     72.14$           1,499.03$     166.62$            73.58$            102%

102%
Standard Standard Discount Standard Standard Discount 

RINK I 1,821.65$    200.47$     1,082.41$        90.21$           1,858.08$     204.48$            1,104.06$      92.02$            102%
RINK II 1,529.01$    169.95$     900.47$           75.05$           1,559.59$     173.35$            918.48$         76.56$            102%

Standard Standard Discount 
RINK I 1,895.24$    208.57$     1,126.14$        93.86$           
RINK II 1,590.79$    176.82$     936.85$           78.09$           

DISCOUNT STANDARD DISCOUNT STANDARD
DAILY RATE 537.69$       782.26$     548.44$        797.91$            102%
HOURLY RATE 57.23$         102.40$     58.37$          104.45$            102%
SETUP AND TAKE DOWN 50% OFF 50% OFF 50% OFF 50% OFF
STAFF RATE* actual cost actual cost actual cost actual cost actual cost actual cost 102%

102%
DISCOUNT STANDARD DISCOUNT STANDARD

DAILY RATE 559.41$       813.86$     570.60$        830.14$            102%
HOURLY RATE 59.54$         106.54$     60.73$          108.67$            102%
SETUP AND TAKE DOWN 50% OFF 50% OFF 50% OFF 50% OFF 102%
STAFF RATE* actual cost actual cost actual cost actual cost actual cost actual cost

2023
Discount DAILY

Gibraltar Room Rental Rates

4 hours set-up

WEDDINGS
2022

Discount DAILY

Dry Floor Rental Rates

2021

580.49$            
N/A

4 hours set-up

1,040.38$            

2020

882.81$            

569.11$               
N/A

4 hours set-up

2021
WEDDINGS

865.50$               
1,061.19$         

WEDDINGS
547.01$               

WEDDINGS
2019

N/A
4 hours set-up

2020

557.95$            
N/A

***Set up and take down will be 50% of either the STANDARD rate or the DISCOUNT rate

2022
Discount DAILY

Discount DAILY
2019

Discount DAILY

$199.17
$157.23
$63.73
$47.79

130.27$                                                                                     
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CARIBOO MEMORIAL RECREATION COMPLEX
FEES AND CHARGES POLICY  

DISCOUNT STANDARD
DAILY RATE 582.01$       846.74$     
HOURLY RATE 61.95$         110.84$     
SETUP AND TAKE DOWN 50% OFF 50% OFF
STAFF RATE* actual cost actual cost actual cost
Royal Canadian Legion Remembrance Day Ceremonies-  9am- 1pm   November 11th each year-  FREE OF CHARGE
Dry Grad Ceremonies-  3 days of facility rental each year-  FREE OF CHARGE (see definitions for details)

102%
Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount

2019 2019 2020 2020 2021 2021 2022 2022 2023 2023

One Pool
1-30 ppl (2 guards) 191.30$       143.50$     195.13$           146.37$         199.03$        149.30$            203.01$         152.28$          207.07$              155.33$          102%
30-60 ppl. (three guards) 221.30$       173.50$     225.73$           176.97$         230.24$        180.51$            234.85$         184.12$          239.54$              187.80$          102%

Two Pools
1-30 ppl (3 guards) 316.30$       268.50$     322.63$           273.87$         329.08$        279.35$            335.66$         284.93$          342.37$              290.63$          102%
30-60 ppl (three guards) 346.30$       298.50$     353.23$           304.47$         360.29$        310.56$            367.50$         316.77$          374.85$              323.11$          102%

Water slide (per hour) 30.00$         30.00$       30.60$             30.60$           31.21$          31.21$              31.84$           31.84$            32.47$                32.47$            102%

LANE RENTAL (Per Hour) 9.67$         -$                 10.15$           -$              10.66$              -$               11.19$            -$                    11.75$            105%
ENTIRE POOL (1 guard) per hour 75.90$       -$                 85.01$           -$              95.21$              -$               106.63$          -$                    119.43$          112%

STAFF CHARGE - Actual costs -$                 -$               -$              -$                  -$               -$                112%

ICEBERG (1 guard) (Per Hour) 86.49$         64.87$       88.22$             66.17$           89.98$          67.49$              91.78$           68.84$            93.62$                70.22$            102%

2023
WEDDINGS

592.10$               
N/A

EQUIPMENT RENTAL

SWIM CLUB LANE RENTAL

STAFF

Pool Rates

4 hours set-up

Public Pool Rental
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CARIBOO MEMORIAL RECREATION COMPLEX
FEES AND CHARGES POLICY  

102%

Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount
Per Session* 7.50$           5.20$         7.80$               5.41$             8.11$            5.62$                8.44$             5.85$              8.61$                  6.08$              104%

SEMI-PRIVATE LESSONS 15.49$         10.74$       16.11$             11.17$           16.75$          11.62$              17.42$           12.08$            17.77$                12.56$            104%
PRIVATE LESSONS 29.05$         20.13$       30.21$             20.94$           31.42$          21.77$              32.68$           22.64$            33.33$                23.55$            104%
*Total cost is # of sessions times price

Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount
Per session* 9.23$           6.93$         9.69$               7.28$             10.18$          7.64$                10.68$           8.02$              10.90$                8.42$              105%
*Total cost is # of sessions times price

Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount
Per session* 11.69$         8.77$         12.27$             9.21$             12.89$          9.67$                13.53$           10.15$            13.80$                10.66$            105%
*Total cost is # of sessions times price
Per session* 105%
CHILD 105%

102%

Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount
Personal Training Plan (1.5 hr) 94.77$         75.81$       96.67$             77.33$           98.60$          78.87$              100.57$         80.45$            102.58$              82.06$            102%
Three session personal training 255.87$       204.71$     260.99$           208.80$         266.21$        212.98$            271.53$         217.24$          276.96$              221.58$          102%
Five session personal training 402.76$       322.19$     410.82$           328.63$         419.03$        335.21$            427.41$         341.91$          435.96$              348.75$          102%
Double up training (1.5 hrs.) 58.87$         47.10$       60.05$             48.04$           61.25$          49.00$              62.47$           49.98$            63.72$                50.98$            102%
Three session double up training 159.96$       127.16$     163.16$           129.70$         166.42$        132.30$            169.75$         134.94$          173.15$              137.64$          102%
Five session double up training 250.18$       200.14$     255.18$           204.14$         260.29$        208.23$            265.49$         212.39$          270.80$              216.64$          102%
Group personal training (1.5 hrs.) 34.51$         27.60$       35.20$             28.15$           35.90$          28.72$              36.62$           29.29$            37.35$                29.88$            102%
Three session group personal training 93.15$         74.53$       95.01$             76.02$           96.91$          77.54$              98.85$           79.09$            100.83$              80.67$            102%
Five session group personal training 146.60$       117.28$     149.53$           119.63$         152.52$        122.02$            155.57$         124.46$          158.68$              126.95$          102%

102%
102%

Recreation Access Card 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
Individual 127.33$       129.88$     132.47$           135.12$         137.83$        102%

Family 227.39$       231.94$     236.58$           241.31$         246.13$        102%

OTHER

2020

2020

Group Swim Lessons 1 hour (per session price)

2021

2021

2021

2022

2019

2019

2019

20202019

2020
Private Fitness Instruction

2022

2022

AQUATICS & FITNESS INSTRUCTION FEES

Group Swim Lessons 1/2 hour (per session price)

2021 2022

Group Swim Lessons 3/4 hour (per session price)

2023

2023

2023

2023
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CARIBOO MEMORIAL RECREATION COMPLEX
FEES AND CHARGES POLICY  

102%
RESALE ITEMS

Ticket Sales Services Standard Rate$1.50 per ticket
Discount Rate$1.00 per ticket

102%
102%
102%

102%

Parking Lot Use 199.46$       132.98$     203.45$           135.64$         207.52$        138.35$            211.67$         141.12$          215.90$              143.94$          

Additional Services
Half Arena Glass out 550.00$     
Full Arena Glass out 1,100.00$  
Arena Glass out per sheet 50.00$       
Ice logo painting Actual Staff costs plus supplies
Electrical connect/disconnect 350.00$     
External rentals Actual cost plus 25% Administration Fee
Statutory Holiday staff Rates Actual cost plus 25% Administration Fee
Custodial charges Actual cost plus 25% Administration Fee
Bleacher seating usage- Gibraltar Room 50.00$       
Merchandizing fees 20% of gross sales
Audio/ Visual
Portable PA system with one corded microphone 25.00$       (not included in standard and discount Gibraltar Room rental)
Additional corded microphones 15.00$       
Cordless microphone 23.00$       
Gibraltar Room large A/V system $125.00 plus any Staff costs over one hour, plus any Contractor charges
Piano Tuning Actual costs plus 25% Administration Fee
Moving of Dumpster/Barricades Actual costs plus 25% Administration Fee
Remove Netting Rink 1 Actual Staff costs plus 25% Administration Fee
Electrical/AV Staff Actual Staff costs plus 25% Administration Fee
Fax- Outgoing (local) .25 cent per page

(bathing suits, clothing, etc.)
(goggles, bathing caps, nose clips,etc)100% mark up

50% mark up
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CARIBOO MEMORIAL RECREATION COMPLEX
FEES AND CHARGES POLICY  

Fax- Outgoing (long distance) .50 cents per page
Fax- Incoming .25 cents per page
Photocopying (black and white) .30 cents per page
Internet use- Wireless $25 per day
Phone line Actual connection cost plus 25% Administration Fee
Long distance Actual cost plus 25% Administration Fee
NSF Cheque fee 50.00$       
Late Program Cancellation fee 10.00$       

Community Use Space
CMRC- Williams Lake Figure Skating Club

a) Office No charge
b) Storage Room No charge

CMRC - Minor Hockey
a) Office No charge
b) Storage - rooms No charge 

CMRC- Stampeders
a)    Storage rooms

CMRC- Blue Fins
a)     Office

Williams Lake Lacrosse Association
a)    Storage lockers No Charge

Williams Lake Speed Skating
a) Storage space and lockers No Charge

No charge

No charge
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